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Isolated output JTAG adapter, compatible with TI XDS100
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Pin no. 6 is key and should not be placed on PCB.

C
24

10
n

R22
33k

GNDA

C
21n/1kV/Safety cond

VCC

VCC

VCC

VCC
VCCVCC

VCC

EDATA

ECS

ESK

ECS
EDATA
ESK

GNDA

VDD

V
D

D

+5V

R
16

10
k

D

G

SQ3
BSN20

R3
1k5

+5V

U
S

B
 p

ow
er

 o
n

+5V

R
10 1k

1
2

D
2

LE
D

R13
1k

V
D

D

R14 + C16 - softstart

Power_Loss_Detect

R21
27 T_TRSTn

GNDA
R17
1k

+5V

C
19

10
0n

TMS

GNDA

C
22

10
0nVDD

GNDA

Vdd_1 1

V_IA 2

V_IB 3

GND_1 4GND_25

V_OB6

V_OA7

Vdd_28

U5

ADUM1200

C
20

10
0n

Vdd_11

V_IA2

V_IB3

GND_14 GND_2 5

V_OB 6

V_OA 7

Vdd_2 8

U6

ADUM1200

VDD

GNDA

GNDA

C
23

10
0n+5V

R20
27

C
18

10
0n

Vdd_11

V_IA2

V_IB3

GND_14 GND_2 5

V_OB 6

V_OA 7

Vdd_2 8

U4

ADUM1200

PWR_ENn

+5V

R14
1k

C16

100n

D

G

S

Q
1

B
S

S
83

P

PWR_ENn

C6

22uC3

100n

C
12

10
0n

R
8

47
0

C1

10n

L1

10u

C10

33n

Power_Loss_Reset
Power_Loss_Detect

+5V
R12
1k

TRSTn
TMS
TDO
TDI
TCK

C4100n

R6
10k
R5
10k

R4
2k2

CS1

SCLK2

DI 3

DO 4

GND5

ORG 6

VCC8

U1

9346

C7

27p

C5

27p

R
2

27 R
1

27
V

bu
s

1

D
- 2 D
+ 3

G
N

D 4

S
hi

el
d_

1
5

S
hi

el
d_

2
6

J1

USB_CONN

C9

27p

C8

27p

X1

6MHz

+5V+5V

+5V

+5V

EESK1

EEDATA2

V
C

C
3

RESET#4
RSTOUT#5

3V3OUT6

USBDP7
USBDM8

G
N

D
9

SI/WUA 10

ADBUS4/GPIOL0 20

BCBUS030
BDBUS0 40

ACBUS3/GPIOH3 11

ADBUS3/TMS 21

V
C

C
IO

B
31

PWREN#41

ACBUS2/GPIOH2 12

ADBUS2/TDO 22

BDBUS7 32

V
C

C
42

ACBUS1/GPIOH1 13

ADBUS1/TDI 23

BDBUS6 33

XTIN43

V
C

C
IO

A
14

ADBUS0/TCK 24

G
N

D
34

XTOUT44 ACBUS0/GPIOH0 15

G
N

D
25

BDBUS5 35

A
G

N
D

45

ADBUS7/GPIOL3 16

SI/WUB26
BDBUS4 36

A
V

C
C

46

ADBUS6/GPIOL2 17

BCBUS327
BDBUS3 37

TEST47

G
N

D
18

BCBUS228
BDBUS2 38

EECS48

ADBUS5/GPIOL1 19

BCBUS129
BDBUS1 39

U2
FT2232C

H
os

t g
ro

un
d 

po
in

t

T
ar

ge
t g

ro
un

d 
po

in
t

U
se

 P
4 

to
 g

ro
un

d 
sh

ie
ld

in
g

P
4

JT
A

G
 c

ab
le

 M
U

S
T

 b
e 

sh
ie

ld
ed

 !

VDD

GNDA

GNDA

GNDA

GNDA GNDA

C31

33p

C30

33p

C29

33p

C28

33p

C27

33p

Cd1

J
2

K
3

C
p

4

Sd 5

Q
6

Q
7

U
3A

74
H

C
10

9+5V

Q
9

Q
10

Sd 11

C
p

12

K
13

J
14

Cd15

U
3B

74
H

C
10

9

GNDA

P
2

P
1

+
5V

Communication in progress

T
P

W
R

_l
os

s

TPWR_loss

D

G

S

Q2

BSN20

Target connected

12

D3

LED

R15
1k

GNDA

GNDA

C
21

10
0n

D

G

S

Q
4

BSS84

+5V

C15

100n

C17

100n

GNDAGNDA

+5V

+5V+5V

+5V

+5V +5V

C14

100n

C13

10u

TDO

TRSTn

TDI

TCK
R18

27

R19
27

C25

22u

R9
1k1 2

D1

LED

C11

22u

R
7

10
0k

TCK

T_TMS

T_TDO

T_TDI

T_TCK

R
111k

T_TDI

T_TDO

T_TCK

T_TRSTn

T_TMS12
34
56
78
910
1112
1314

P3

C
O

N
N

_7
X

2

Power_Loss_Reset


